The Mohawk Valley Water Authority has issued a boil water advisory for North Utica and Deerfield residents following a water main break.  If you live in North Utica, east of Coventry Avenue and north of the Thruway or in Deerfield, east of Walker Road and south of Cosby Manor Road you're in the advisory area.  Once repairs are made you will still need to boil water for 24 hours.

You can check the Mohawk Valley Water Authority website for updates.  Check clip on the water advisory link at the top of the page.